
Allergens/Other Important Misc. Product Information 
 

 
Please note this is not an all-inclusive list.  
Rather it is meant as a guide and as a guide it looks to speak to the most commonly 
requested allergenic concerns. If you would like a more specific inquiry answered 
please feel free to contact the Pizzaville call center at 416-736-3636 and request to 
speak to one of our supervisors. 
 

 
 

1) CHEESES: 
 
Ingredients: Our Cheddar cheese is NOT Rennet Free. All other cheeses are rennet free. 
 

2) TOPPINGS (MEATS): 
 

a) BACON: 
 
Ingredients: Contains Potassium Lactate (Milk product) 
Allergens: Free of all other allergens. 
 
b) PEPPERONI: 
 
Ingredients: Contains both Beef and Pork 
Allergens: Wheat, corn, soya. 
 
 
C) SAUSAGE: 

 
Ingredients: Pork only 
Allergens: None 
 
D) GROUND BEEF: 
 
Allergens: Soy 
 
E) CHICKEN: 

 
Allergens: Corn, Sesame, MSG. 
 
NB. TRACE allergy concerns. The chicken is produced in a facility 
that also produces products containing milk, egg, soy, wheat. 
 

 
 



5) WINGS: 
  

A) CRISPY WINGS,  
 
Allergens: Soy. 
 
B) BUFFALO WINGS,  
 

      Allergens: MSG, Corn, Milk, Soy. 
 
 
6) POPPERS: 
 

A) HOT, 
 
Allergens: Gluten, Soy, Wheat. 
 
B) MILD, 

 
Allergens: Gluten, Soy, Milk, Egg, Wheat. 
 

7)  LASAGNA:  
 
Ingredients: ALL BEEF, Eggs, Tomato, Wheat. 
 
8)  POTATO WEDGES:  
 
Ingredients:  Soy, Wheat, Yeast. 
 
9) DIPPING SAUCES: 
 

A) Pizza Dipping Sauces, 
 

i) Blue Cheese – Allergens: Soy, Milk, Egg. 
ii) Ranch – Allergens: Soy, Milk. 
iii) Cheesy Jalapeno – Allergens: Soy, Milk.  
iv) Roasted Garlic – Allergens: Soy. 
v) Garlic Peppercorn – Allergens: Soy, Egg. 

 
B) Wing Sauce, 
 
**No Allergens in any of the dipping sauces. 
 

 
 
 



10) DESSERTS: 
 
CADBURY CAKES. 
 
Allergens: PEANUTS!!!!!!! In both types of cakes. 
 
11) SPICES/SPREADS/DRESSINGS: 
 

A) Spices, 
 

i) Buttery Rosemary,  
 
Allergens: Soy, Yeast, Milk. 
 

 
B) Spreads,  
 

i) Garlic Butter,  
 
Allergens: Soy, Milk, Whey, Corn oil, Anchovy. 
 
NB. This spread is used for GARLIC BREAD. 
 

C) Dressings,  
 

i) Caesar, 
 
Allergens: Contains Anchovy, Soy, Egg, Milk.  
 
 
ii) Balsamic Vinaigrette, 
 
Allergens: Soy, Sulphites. 
 
iii) Greek Dressing, 
 
Allergens: Soy. 
 
iv) Creamy Ranch Dressing, 

 
Allergens: Milk, soy. 

 
12) BAKED PASTA (Ricotta/Spinach & 100% Ground Beef Penne) 
 
Allergens: Penne may contain traces of Egg, as egg is used in other products 
manufactured at the same facility. 



  
                    
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  

  
 

 
 

 
 

   
 
 
 

 
  


